

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
2/22/2019 12:02 PM
NO. 52239-0-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

ZACHARY RYAN PARKER, Appellant

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.17-1-00042-6

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

RACHAEL A. ROGERS, WSBA #37878
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (564) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

 I. The trial court has now entered findings of fact and conclusions of law regarding the CrR 3.5 hearing and therefore Parker’s assignment of error to the failure to enter findings is moot. 1

 II. The error in admitting Parker’s statements to police was harmless..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

ARGUMENT..... 5

CONCLUSION..... 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

In re Personal Restraint of Cross, 180 Wn.2d 664, 327 P.3d 660 (2014). 6,
7
In re Personal Restraint of Woods, 154 Wn.2d 400, 114 P.3d 607 (2005) 5
Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436, 86 S.Ct. 1602, 16 L.Ed.2d 694, (1966)
..... 6
State v. Mayer, 184 Wn.2d 548, 362 P.3d 745 (2015)..... 6, 7

Rules

CrR 3.5..... 5
